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Academic 
Calendar
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• Sunday, April 5 through Thursday, Apr. 16, 2009:  Advisement,
  Advance Registration for Fall 2009.
• Thursday, July 2:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Thursday, Aug. 6:  Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office of
  Student Accounts by this date.  Course schedules will be cancelled at
  5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.  Registration closes at 5 p.m.
•  Friday, Aug. 7 through Sunday, Aug. 9:  Registration is closed.
•  Monday, Aug. 10:  Registration is closed, reopens at 5 p.m.
•  Wednesday, Aug. 12:  Registration reopens at 5 p.m..
•  Thursday, Aug. 13:  Orientation/Registration for Transfer Students.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
•  Friday, Aug. 14 through Tuesday, Aug. 18:  Regular Registration, drop/
  add, and on-site fee payment for Regular Fall, Fall I, Fall II,
  Georgetown, Myrtle Beach, and Waccamaw classes.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily for non-payment of fees.
  (Fall I Registration continues through Friday, Aug. 21.)
  (Fall II Registration continues through Monday, Oct. 12.)
•  Saturday, Aug. 15:  Residence halls and dining halls open.
• Saturday, Aug. 15 through Tuesday, Aug. 18:  Orientation.
• Sunday, Aug. 16: First Year Experience Class.
• Monday, Aug. 17: First Year Experience Class.
•  Wednesday, Aug. 19:  Classes begin for Regular Fall.
•  Wednesday, Aug. 19 through Monday, Aug. 24:  Late Registration, drop/
  add, or drop with no academic record for Regular Fall.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for non-payment
  of fees.
•  Friday, Aug. 21:  Last day for Regular Registration for Fall I.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees. 
•  Monday, Aug. 24:  Classes begin for Fall I.
•  Monday, Aug. 24 through Thursday, Aug. 27:  Late Registration, drop/
  add, or drop with no academic record for Fall I.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for non-payment
  of fees.
•  Tuesday,  Aug. 25  through Friday, Oct. 23:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Regular Fall.*
 •  Friday, Aug. 28 through Wednesday, Sept. 23:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Fall I.*
•  Monday, Sept. 7:  Labor Day holiday.
•  Friday, Sept. 11:  Last day to apply for December graduation.
  Degree Applications should be submitted to the Office of the 
   Dean of the major.
• Wednesday, Sept. 23:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Fall I.*
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• Thursday, Sept. 24 through Wednesday, Oct. 7:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Fall I.
• Wednesday, Oct. 7:  Last day of classes for Fall I.
  Midpoint in regular semester.
• Thursday, Oct. 8:  Final examinations for Fall I - TTH classes.
•  Monday, Oct. 12:  Final examinations for Fall I - MW/MTWTH classes.
  Last day of Regular Registration for Fall II.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, Oct. 14:  Classes begin for Fall II.
• Tuesday, Oct. 14 through Tuesday, Oct. 20:  Late Registration, drop/add, or
  drop with no academic record for Fall II.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for  non-payment 
  of fees.
• Friday, Oct. 16:  Student holiday - no classes.
• Wednesday, Oct. 21 through Thursday, Nov. 12:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Fall II.*
•  Friday, Oct. 23:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Regular Fall.*
• Monday, Oct. 26 through Friday, Dec. 4:  Grade of “WF” will be assigned
  for drops or withdrawals for Regular Fall.
•  Thursday, Nov. 12:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Fall II.*
•  Friday, Nov. 13 through Thursday, Dec. 3:  Grade of "WF" will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Fall II.
•   Saturday, Nov. 21:  Residence halls and dining halls close at 12:00 noon.
•  Monday, Nov. 23 through Friday, Nov. 27: Thanksgiving Break.
•  Saturday, Nov. 28:  Residence halls and dining halls re-open.
•  Thursday, Dec. 3:  Last day of classes for Fall ll.
•  Friday, Dec. 4:  Last day of classes for Regular Fall.
•   Monday, Dec. 7:  Final examinations for Fall ll - MW classes.
•   Monday, Dec. 7 through Friday, Dec. 11:  Final examinations for Regular
  Fall.
•  Tuesday, Dec. 8:  Final examinations for Fall II - TTH/MTWTH classes.
•  Saturday, Dec. 12:  Residence halls and dining halls close.

TBA: Commencement - When available, details are posted to the      
  University's web site.  Please see www.coastal.edu/commencement for   
  further information.

*Specific tuition refund dates may be found in the "Refund Schedule" section of 
the General Registration Information pages located at http://www.coastal.edu/
registrar/msoc.html.
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•  Monday,  Oct. 26 through Friday, Nov. 6, 2009:  Advisement, Advance
  Registration for Spring 2010.
•  Wednesday, Dec. 2, 2009:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Tuesday, Jan. 5, 2010:  Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office  
  of Student Accounts by this date.  Course schedules will be cancelled at  
  5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.  Registration closes at 5 p.m.
• Wednesday, Jan. 6:  Registration is closed.
• Thursday, Jan. 7:   Registration is closed, reopens at 5 p.m.
• Saturday, Jan. 9:  Residence halls and dining halls open.
•   Monday, Jan. 11:  Orientation/registration for new students.
• Monday, Jan. 11 through Tuesday, Jan. 12:  Regular Registration, drop/  
  add, and on-site fee payment for Regular Spring, Spring I, Spring II,   
  Georgetown, Myrtle Beach and Waccamaw classes.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at for non-payment of fees.
  (Spring I Registration continues through Friday, Jan. 15.)
  (Spring II Registration continues through Tuesday, March 9.)
• Wednesday, Jan. 13:   Classes begin for Regular Spring.
• Wednesday, Jan. 13 through Tuesday, Jan. 19:  Late Registration, drop/  
  add, or drop with no academic record for Regular Spring.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for non-payment
  of fees.
• Friday, Jan. 15:  Last day of Regular Registration for Spring I.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Monday, Jan. 18:  Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday.
• Tuesday, Jan. 19:  Classes begin for Spring I.
• Tuesday, Jan. 19 through Friday, Jan. 22:  Late Registration, drop/add, or
  drop with no academic record Spring I.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for non-payment
  of fees.
• Wednesday, Jan. 20 through Friday, March 26:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Regular Spring.*
• Monday, Jan. 25 through Wednesday, Feb. 17:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Spring I.*
• Friday, Feb. 5:  Last day to apply for May graduation.
  Degree Applications should be submitted to the Office of the 
  Dean of the major.
• Wednesday, Feb. 17:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Spring I.*
• Thursday, Feb. 18 and Friday, Feb. 19 Celebration of Inquiry.
• Thursday, Feb. 18 through Wednesday, March 3:
  Grade of “WF” will be assigned for drops or withdrawals for Spring I.
•  Wednesday, March 3:  Last day of classes for Spring I.
•  Thursday, March 4:  Final examinations for Spring I - TTH classes.
  Midpoint in regular semester.
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•  Monday, March 8:  Final examinations for Spring I  - MW/MTWTH
  classes.
• Tuesday, March 9:  Last day of Regular Registration for Spring II.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, March 10:  Classes begin for Spring II.
• Wednesday, March 10  through Monday, March 22:  Late Registration,
  drop/add, or drop with no academic record for Spring II.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled daily at 5 p.m. for
  non-payment of fees.
• Saturday, March 13: Residence halls and dining halls close at 12:00 noon.
• Monday, March 15 through Friday, March 19:  Spring Break.
• Saturday, March  20:  Residence halls and dining halls re-open.
• Tuesday, March 23 through Thursday, April 15:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Spring II.*
• Friday, March 26: Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Regular
  Spring.*
• Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 30:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Regular Spring.
• Friday, April 2:  Student holiday - no classes.
• Thursday, April 15:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for Spring II.*
• Friday, April 16 through Thursday, April 29:  Grade of "WF" will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for Spring II.
• Thursday,  April 29:  Last day of classes for Spring II.
• Friday, April 30:  Last day of classes for Regular Spring.
• Monday, May 3:  Final examinations for Spring II - MW classes.
• Monday, May 3 through Friday, May 7:  Final examinations for Regular
  Spring.
• Tuesday, May 4:  Final examinations for Spring II - TTH/MTWTH
  classes.
• Saturday, May 8:  Residence halls and dining halls close.

TBA: Commencement - When available, details are posted to the      
  University's web site.  Please see www.coastal.edu/commencement for   
  further information. 

*Specific tuition refund dates may be found in the "Refund Schedule" section 
of the General Registration Information pages located at http://www.coastal.
edu/registrar/msoc.html.
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MAY SEMESTER 2010
• Monday, Mar 29 through Friday, April 9, 2010:  Advisement,
  Advance Registration for May Semester 2010.
• Monday, April 26:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Wednesday, May 5:  Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office of
  Student Accounts by this date.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Thursday, May 6 through Friday, May 7:  Regular Registration.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
• Friday, May 7:  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for
  non-payment of fees.
• Sunday, May 9:  Residence halls open.
• Monday, May 10:  Classes begin for 3-Week May Semester session.
  Classes begin for 4-Week May Semester session.
  Last day to late register, change schedule or drop with no academic
  record (3-Week May Semester).*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
• Tuesday, May 11:  Last day to late register, change schedule or drop
  with no academic record (4-Week May Semester).*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
•    Tuesday, May 11 through Friday, May 21:  Grade of “W” will be   
  assigned for drops or withdrawals (3-Week May Semester).*
• Wednesday, May 12 through Friday, May 26:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals (4-Week May Semester).*
• Friday, May 21:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for (3-Week
  May Semester).*
• Monday, May 24 through Thursday, May 27:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals (3-Week May Semester).
• Wednesday, May 26:  Last day to drop with grade of "W" for (4-Week
  May Semester).*
• Thursday, May 27:  Last day of classes (3-Week May Semester).
• Thursday, May 27 through Thursday, June 3:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals (4-Week May Semester).
• Friday, May 28:  Final examinations (3-Week May Semester).
• Thursday, June 3:  Last day of classes  (4-Week May Semester).
• Friday, June 4:  Final examinations (4-Week May Semester).
• Friday, June 11:  Last day to apply for Summer graduation.
  Degree Applications should be submitted to the Office of the Dean   
  of the major. 

*Specific tuition refund dates may be found in the "Refund Schedule" section 
of the General Registration Information pages located at http://www.coastal.
edu/registrar/msoc.html.
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SUMMER I 2010
• Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 9, 2010:  Advisement,
  Advance Registration for Summer I 2010.
• Monday, May 10:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Tuesday, June 1: Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office of
  Student Accounts by this date.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, June 2 through Thursday, June 3:  Regular Registration.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
• Thursday, June 3:  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for
  non-payment of fees.
• Monday, June 7:  Classes begin.
• Tuesday, June 8:  Last day to late register, change schedule or drop with
  no  academic record.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, June 9 through Tuesday, June 29:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals.*
• Friday, June 11:  Last day to apply for Summer graduation.
  Degree Applications should be submitted to the Office of the Dean
  of the major.
• Tuesday, June 29:  Last day to drop with grade of "W".*
• Wednesday, June 30 through Thursday, July 8:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals.
• Friday, July 2:  Independence Day holiday.
• Thursday, July 8:  Last day of classes.
• Friday, July 9:  Final examinations.

SUMMER EIGHT-WEEK 2010
• Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 9, 2010:  Advisement,
  Advance Registration for Summer Eight-Week 2010.
• Monday, May 10:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Tuesday, June 1: Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office of
  Student Accounts by this date.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, June 2 through Thursday, June 3:  Regular Registration.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
• Thursday, June 3:  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m.
  for non-payment of fees.
• Monday, June 7:  Classes begin.
• Thursday, June 10:  Last day to late register, change schedule or drop
  with no academic record.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.

*Specific tuition refund dates may be found in the "Refund Schedule" section of 
the General Registration Information pages located at http://www.coastal.edu/
registrar/msoc.html.
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• Friday, June 11:  Last day to apply for Summer graduation.
  Degree applications should be submitted to the Office of the Dean of
  the major.
• Friday, June 11 through Wednesday, July 7:
  Grade of "W" will be assigned for drops or withdrawals.*
• Friday, July 2:  Independence Day holiday.
• Wednesday, July 7:  Last day to drop with grade of "W".*
• Thursday, July 8 through Wednesday, July 21:  Grade of “WF” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for MW classes.
• Thursday, July 8 through Thursday, July 22:  Grade of "WF" will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals for TTH classes.
• Wednesday, July 21:  Last day of class for MW classes.
• Thursday, July 22:  Last day of class for TTH classes.
• Monday, July 26:  Final examinations for MW classes.
• Tuesday, July 27:  Final examinations for TTH classes

SUMMER II 2010
• Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 9, 2010:  Advisement,
  Advance Registration for Summer II 2010.
• Monday, June 7:  Bills available via WebAdvisor.
• Tuesday, July 6:  Mail-in fee payment must be received in the Office of
  Student Accounts by this date. 
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, July 7 through Thursday, July 8: Regular Registration.
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
• Thursday, July 8:  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for
  non-payment of fees.
• Monday, July 12:  Classes begin.
• Tuesday, July 13:  Last day to late register, change schedule or drop with no
  academic record.*
  Fee payment is due the day of registration.
  Course schedules will be cancelled at 5 p.m. for non-payment of fees.
• Wednesday, July 14 through Tuesday, Aug. 3:  Grade of “W” will be
  assigned for drops or withdrawals.*
• Tuesday, Aug. 3:  Last day to drop with grade of "W".*
• Wednesday, Aug. 4 through Thursday, Aug. 12:  Grade of “WF” will
  be assigned for drops or withdrawals.
• Thursday, Aug. 12:  Last day of classes.
• Friday, Aug. 13:  Final  examinations.
  Residence halls and dining halls close.

*Specific tuition refund dates may be found in the "Refund Schedule" section of 
the General Registration Information pages located at http://www.coastal.edu/
registrar/msoc.html.
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